



Wayne County Chamber of Commerce 2023 ANNUAL CHRISTMAS PARADE presented by:

# Marshland Credit Union

Saturday, December 2, 2023 THEME: "It All Started in a Stable"

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

### Presenting Sponsor - SOLD – Marshland Credit Union

- Logo on Main Stage Banner downtown Cherry Street & judge's stage (Chamber provides)
- Name recognition on radio commercial and LIVE morning "Butch & Bob" radio shows
- Logo on Chamber website event page and E-blasts (400+ businesses & 1,200+ contacts
- Name recognition throughout parade, on press releases & social media
- Two (2) Complimentary Parade Entries

### Main Stage Sponsor - SOLD – Interstate Credit Union

- Logo on Main Stage Banner downtown Cherry Street & judge's stage (Chamber provides)
- Name recognition on radio commercial and LIVE morning "Butch & Bob" radio shows
- Name recognition on Chamber website event page and E-blasts (400+ businesses & 1,200+ contacts)
- Name recognition throughout parade, on press releases & social media
- One (1) Complimentary Parade Entry

#### ✓ First Street Stage Sponsor – SOLD – Deals N Steals Bin Store & Robinson Liquidation Center

- Logo on First Street Stage Banner (Chamber provides)
- Name recognition on radio commercial and LIVE morning "Butch & Bob" radio shows
- Name recognition on Chamber website event page and E-blasts (400+ businesses & 1,200+ contacts
- Name recognition throughout parade, on press releases & social media
- One (1) Complimentary Parade Entry

#### □ Silver Sponsor - \$500 (unlimited)

- Name recognition on radio commercial and LIVE morning "Butch & Bob" radio shows
- Name recognition on Chamber website event page and E-blasts (400+ businesses & 1,200+ contacts)
- Name recognition throughout parade, on press releases & social media
- One (1) Complimentary Parade Entry

#### □ Bronze Sponsor - \$250 (unlimited)

- Name recognition on Chamber website event page and E-blasts (400+ businesses & 1,200+ contacts)
- One (1) Complimentary Parade Entry

Chamber of Commerce



# SPONSORSHIP DEADLINE: November 17, 2023

<u>Submit forms to:</u> Wayne County Chamber of Commerce, Attn: Parade, 261 West Plum Street, Jesup, GA 31545 or email: <u>klopez@waynechamberga.com</u>